
Item 4  Annex 4 
 
 

 
 
Coalfield Area Committee   
 
15th March 2023 
 
Community Chest Awards April 2022 - February 2023 

 

Copt Hill Ward Budget  £10,000  Approvals 

Project 
Approval 

Date 
 

Returned Approvals 

HCR200 (joint with Hetton) 09.06.22  £500 

Houghton Archers (joint with Houghton) 30.06.22  £600 

Hetton Juniors FC (joint with Hetton & Houghton) 11.07.22  £667 

Houghton U3A 16.09.22  £300 

Houghton Heritage Society (All 4 Wards) 16.09.22  £500 

The Houghton Feast Trust (All 4 Wards) 16.09.22  £500 

Houghton Racecourse CA 15.12.22  £200 

1st Houghton Scouts (joint with Houghton) 15.02.23  £660 

Hetton Methodist (joint with Hetton) 15.02.23  £570 

Houghton-Le-Spring Mothers Union 15.02.23  £780 

Eppleton Banner Group 15.02.23  £1000 

Eppleton Cricket Club 15.02.23  £984.30 

Remaining balance - £2738.70  - £7261.30 

Hetton Ward Budget  £10,000   

Project 
Approval 

Date 
 

Returned Approvals 

HCR200 (Joint with Copt Hill) 09.06.22  £500 

Hetton Juniors FC (joint with Copt Hill & Houghton) 11.07.22  £650 

HALO-Nidderdale 15.08.22  £1000 

Houghton Heritage Society (All 4 Wards) 16.09.22  £500 

The Houghton Feast Trust (All 4 Wards) 16.09.22  £500 

Hetton Buddies 21.10.22  £500 

Community Opportunities 24.11.22  £1800.14 

Springboard Adventure 24.11.22  £700 

HALO 12.12.23  £240 

New Beginnings North 12.12.23  £300 

Moorsley & District CIC 12.12.23  £270 

East Rainton Community Group (Approved 
pending offer conditions) 

15.02.23 
 

£1800 

Hetton Methodist (joint with Copt Hill) 15.02.23  £570 

Remaining balance - £669.86  - £9330.14 



Houghton Ward Budget £10,000   

Project 
Approval 

Date 
 

Returned 
Approvals 

HOPE (Houghton Older People’s Enterprise) 13.05.22  £466.30 

Gateway Wheelers 16.06.22  £784.74 

Kepier Hall 16.06.22  £786 

Houghton Archers (joint with Copt Hill) 30.06.22  £600 

Hetton Juniors FC (joint with Copt Hill & Hetton) 11.07.22  £600 

Dubmire FC Over 40’s 15.08.22  £1,000 

Houghton Heritage Society (All 4 Wards) 16.09.22  £500 

The Houghton Feast Trust (All 4 Wards) 16.09.22  £500 

The Old Rectory 06.10.22  £500 

Houghton Le Spring Residents CIC (withdrawn 
after approval) 

20.10.22 
£500 

- 

Space4 21.10.22  £950 

HOPS 24.11.22  £500 

Durham Elvet Rotary Club 24.11.22  £698 

The Old Rectory 15.12.22  £200 

Gilpin WI 15.02.23  £300 

1st Houghton Scouts (joint with Copt Hill) 15.02.23  £660 

Remaining balance - £954.96  - £9045.04 

Shiney Row Ward Budget  £10,000   

Project 
Approval 

Date 
Returned Approvals 

Together For Children 16.08.22 
 

£500 

Trinity Methodist  31.08.22  £576.83 

Houghton Heritage Society (All 4 Wards) 16.09.22  £500 

The Houghton Feast Trust (All 4 Wards) 16.09.22  £500 

Trinity Methodist Church 12.12.22  £300 

St Aidans Worship Centre 12.12.22  £60 

Hadleigh Court Residents Association 15.02.23  £1000 

Penshaw Community Association 15.02.23  £1000 

New Herrington Banner Group 15.02.23  £1000 

Hew Herrington Bowls 15.02.23  £470 

Remaining balance - £4,093.17  - £5906.83 

  
 


